Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5542
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2024
Program Australia's Economic Accelerator Sub Program
Program
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11)

I, ANTHONY MILLGATE, CONFIRM that:

() Dom English, as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, has approved a grant
(a"Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") that is successful in an upcoming application process.

(b) Dom English, as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, has determined
that the amount of each HEP's Grant will be determined through an upcoming application process, the amount

will be shown in Column 2 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears

To be determined in an upcoming application process.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 0 0
Charles Sturt University 0 0 0
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 0 0
The University of New England 0 0 0
The University of New South Wales 446,017 128,000 574,017
The University of Newcastle 0 0 0
The University of Sydney 313,579 0 313,579

Page 1



University of Technology Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

Torrens University AustraliaLtd
University of Divinity

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Payment of Seed Tranche 1 and Tranche 2 initial payments for June 2024. Please note AEA 230200056, AE230200007 and

160,000
0
0
318,927
0

123,059
317,201
0

0

196,436

0
631,153
1,173,387
176,199

0

O O O O o

0
159,827
208,639

113,187

4,337,611

o

o O O O o

0
317,966
0

0
533,117
159,691

0
380,794

0

0

o O O O o

0
494,832
0

347,052

2,361,452

160,000
0
0
318,927
0

123,059
635,167
0

0

729,553
159,691
631,153
1,554,181
176,199

0

o O O O o

0
654,659
208,639

347,052

113,187

6,699,063

Page 2



AE230200159 were missed in the May payment run due to an administrative error and are therefore included in the June payment

release.

Approved by ANTHONY MILLGATE on 06 June 2024 at 08:19:52

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 08
June 2024 05:00:23

Page 3



