

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5542

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2024
Program	Australia's Economic Accelerator Program	Sub Program	
Component		Section	S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11)

I, ANTHONY MILLGATE, CONFIRM that:

(a) Dom English, as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, has approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") that is successful in an upcoming application process.

(b) Dom English, as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, has determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant will be determined through an upcoming application process, the amount will be shown in Column 2 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears

To be determined in an upcoming application process.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	0	0
Charles Sturt University	0	0	0
Macquarie University	0	0	0
Southern Cross University	0	0	0
The University of New England	0	0	0
The University of New South Wales	446,017	128,000	574,017
The University of Newcastle	0	0	0
The University of Sydney	313,579	0	313,579

University of Technology Sydney	0	0	0
University of Wollongong	0	0	0
VIC Amount (excludes GST)	-	-	-
Deakin University	160,000	0	160,000
Federation University Australia	0	0	0
La Trobe University	0	0	0
Monash University	318,927	0	318,927
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	0	0
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	123,059	0	123,059
The University of Melbourne	317,201	317,966	635,167
Victoria University	0	0	0
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	0	0
Griffith University	196,436	533,117	729,553
James Cook University	0	159,691	159,691
Queensland University of Technology	631,153	0	631,153
The University of Queensland	1,173,387	380,794	1,554,181
University of Southern Queensland	176,199	0	176,199
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	0	0
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	0	0
Edith Cowan University	0	0	0
Murdoch University	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	0	0
The University of Western Australia	0	0	0
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	0	0
The University of Adelaide	159,827	494,832	654,659
University of South Australia	208,639	0	208,639
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	347,052	347,052
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	0	0
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	-	-	-
The Australian National University	113,187	0	113,187
•	115,107	U	115,107
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	0	0	0
Bond University	0	0	0
Torrens University Australia Ltd	0 0	0 0	0 0
University of Divinity TOTAL Australia	U	0	0
IVIAL AUSTIAIIA	4,337,611	2 261 152	6,699,063
	4,337,011	2,361,452	0,099,003

Variation Reason

Payment of Seed Tranche 1 and Tranche 2 initial payments for June 2024. Please note AEA230200056, AE230200007 and

AE230200159 were missed in the May payment run due to an administrative error and are therefore included in the June payment release.

Approved by ANTHONY MILLGATE on 06 June 2024 at 08:19:52

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 08 June 2024 05:00:23